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!{h/L!/9 ±N/9¨29[h±º/I 

½#Y[!5bN/I hwD!bL½!/N 

¢9/IbL/Yº/I {thw¢® ! 2Lbbh{¢N ς 

29{Y; w9t¦.[LY¸ 

www.avzo-cr.cz v roce 2018 

 

 

±ȇǊƻőƴƝ ȊǇǊłǾŀ 

YŘƻ ƧǎƳŜΧ 

- spolek ǇǊŀŎǳƧƝŎƝ ǎ ŘŠǘƳƛΣ ƳƭłŘŜȌƝ ŀ ƻǎǘŀǘƴƝƳƛ ƻōőŀƴȅΣ ȊŀƭƻȌŜƴȇ Ǿ ǎƻǳƭŀŘǳ ǎ ƻōőŀƴǎƪȇƳ 

ȊłƪƻƴƝƪŜƳ ȊŀōŜȊǇŜőǳƧƝŎƝ:  

- ǾȅȌƛǘƝ ŀ ǇƭƴŠƴƝ ǵƪƻƭǻ Ǿ ƻōƭŀǎǘƛ ȊłƧƳƻǾȇŎƘΣ ǎǇƻǊǘƻǾƴƝŎƘ ŀ ǘŜŎƘƴƛŎƪȇŎƘ őƛƴƴƻǎǘƝ  

- őƭŜƴǻƳ ǎǾȇŎƘ ȊłƪƭŀŘƴƝŎƘ ƻǊƎŀƴƛȊŀŎƝ  

- ǾȅƘƭŜŘłǾłƴƝƳΣ ǾȇōŠǊŜƳ ŀ ǾȇŎƘƻǾƻǳ ǘŀƭŜƴǘǻ  

- ƻǊƎŀƴƛȊƻǾłƴƝƳ ǎƻǳǘŠȌƝΣ ȊłǾƻŘǻ ŀ ŀƪŎƝ ǇƻŘƭŜ ƳŜȊƛƴłǊƻŘƴƝŎƘΣ ƴłǊƻŘƴƝŎƘ ƛ 

ǾƭŀǎǘƴƝŎƘ ǇǊŀǾƛŘŜƭ  

- ȊƝǎƪłǾłƴƝƳ ŀ ǾȇŎƘƻǾƻǳ ǘǊŜƴŞǊǻΣ ǊƻȊƘƻŘőƝŎƘΣ ƛƴǎǘǊǳƪǘƻǊǻ ƛ ŎǾƛőƛǘŜƭǻ  

- ǾȅǘǾłǌŜƴƝƳ ǾƭŀǎǘƴƝŎƘ ƭŜƪǘƻǊǎƪȇŎƘ ǎōƻǊǻ  

- ƧŜŘƴƻǳ ȊŜ ǎƪǳǇƛƴȅ ƻōőŀƴǎƪȇŎƘ ǎŘǊǳȌŜƴƝ ǎŎƘƻǇƴȇŎƘ ǌŜǑƛǘ ƪƻƳǇƭŜȄƴŠ ǵőŜƭƴŞ ǾȅǳȌƛǘƝ 

ǾƻƭƴŞƘƻ őŀǎǳΣ ȊŜƧƳŞƴŀ ŘŠǘƝ ŀ ƳƭłŘŜȌŜ ǎ ǵǎǇŠǑƴȇƳƛ ǾȇǎƭŜŘƪȅ Ǿ ƻōƭŀǎǘƛ  

- Ǌǻǎǘǳ ƴƻǾȇŎƘ ǵǎǇŠǑƴȇŎƘ ǎǇƻǊǘƻǾŎǻ 

- ǊƻȊǾƻƧŜ ŦȅȊƛŎƪŞ ȊŘŀǘƴƻǎǘƛ 

- ƻƳŜȊƻǾłƴƝ ƪǊƛƳƛƴŀƭƛǘȅ 

- ōƻƧŜ ǇǊƻǘƛ ŘǊƻƎłƳ ŀ ƴłǾȅƪƻǾȇƳ ƭłǘƪłƳ 

/ƻ ƴŀōƝȊƝƳŜΧ 

- ǑƪƻƭŜƴƝ ǇǊƻ ȊƝǎƪłƴƝ ȊōǊƻƧƴƝƘƻ ǇǊǻƪŀȊǳ 

- ǑƪƻƭŜƴƝ ǇǊƻ ȊƝǎƪłƴƝ ƪǾŀƭƛŦƛƪŀŎŜ ǘǊŜƴŞǊŀ ǎǇƻǊǘƻǾƴƝ ǎǘǌŜƭōȅ 

- ǑƪƻƭŜƴƝ ǇǊƻ ȊƝǎƪłƴƝ ȊōǊƻƧƝǌŜ Ǿ ƻǊƎŀƴƛȊŀŎƝŎƘ ǎŜ ȊōǊƻƧƴƝƳ ȊŀƳŠǌŜƴƝƳ 

- ǑƪƻƭŜƴƝ ǇǊƻ ȊƝǎƪłƴƝ ƪǾŀƭƛŦƛƪŀŎŜ ǊƻȊƘƻŘőƝƘƻ ǎǇƻǊǘƻǾƴƝ ǎǘǌŜƭōȅ 

- ǑƪƻƭŜƴƝ ǇǊƻ ȊƝǎƪłƴƝ ƻǇǊłǾƴŠƴƝ ǎǘǌŜƭŜŎƪŞƘƻ ƛƴǎǘǊǳƪǘƻǊŀ ǎǇƻǊǘƻǾƴƝ ǎǘǌŜƭōȅ  
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Adresa  

!±½h ¢{2 2w ƻΦǎΦ 

{ŜƪǊŜǘŀǊƛłǘΥ [ƻǊŜŎƪł пср 

нуп лм Yǳǘƴł IƻǊŀ 

ǘŜƭκȊłȊƴŀƳƴƝƪκŦŀȄΥ онт рмн 696 

mobil: 728 327 651 

e-mail: josef.cepelak@avzo-cr.cz 

L2Υ пмсфрплн 

2Φ ǵőǘǳΥ мопофлтмκлмлл 

 

2ƭŜƴƻǾŞ ǾȇƪƻƴƴŞƘƻ ǾȇōƻǊǳ !±½h ¢{2 2w z.s. 

W¦5ǊΦ YǊŀōƛőƪŀ 

±ƝǘŠȊǎƭŀǾ 

ǇǌŜŘǎŜŘŀ !±½h ¢{2 2w z.s. 

JUDr. /ǾǊőŜƪ Jan  ƳƝǎǘƻǇǌŜŘǎŜŘŀ !±½h ¢{2 2w z.s. 

YƻȌŜƴȇ ¢ƻƳłǑ ƳƝǎǘƻǇǌŜŘǎŜŘŀ !±½h ¢{2 2w z.s 

{ƭŜȊłƪƻǾł .ƭŀƴƪŀ ǇǌŜŘǎŜŘƪȅƴŠ wŀŘȅ ǎǘǌŜƭŜŎǘǾƝΣ ƪƻƻǊŘƛƴłǘƻǊƪŀ ǇǊƻ ¨ǎǘŜŎƪȇ ƪǊŀƧ 

wŜƳȌŀ WŀǊƻƳƝǊ ǇǌŜŘǎŜŘŀ wŀŘȅ ŘŠǘƝ ŀ ƳƭłŘŜȌŜ 

2ŜǇŜƭłƪ WƻǎŜŦ vŜŘƻǳŎƝ ǎŜƪǊŜǘŀǊƛłǘǳ 

Iǻƭŀ aƛǊƻǎƭŀǾ ƪƻƻǊŘƛƴłǘƻǊ pro kraj ±ȅǎƻőƛƴŀ 

Yŀƭłō !ƴǘƻƴƝƴ  ƪƻƻǊŘƛƴłǘƻǊ ǇǊƻ hƭƻƳƻǳŎƪȇ ƪǊŀƧ 

Dr. tƭŜǘłƴŜƪ ±łŎƭŀǾ  ƪƻƻǊŘƛƴłǘƻǊ ǇǊƻ {ǘǌŜŘƻőŜǎƪȇ ƪǊŀƧ 

{ŜŘƭłőƪƻǾł Lenka  ƪƻƻǊŘƛƴłǘƻǊ pro Libereckȇ ƪǊŀƧ 

Strmiska WŀǊƻƳƝǊ  ƪƻƻǊŘƛƴłǘƻǊ ǇǊƻ ½ƭƝƴǎƪȇ ƪǊŀƧ 

Mgr. ¦ǊōŀƴƻǾł Eva  őƭŜƴƪŀ ±± 

±ŞōŜǊ Miroslav   ƪƻƻǊŘƛƴłǘƻǊ ǇǊƻ YŀǊƭƻǾŀǊǎƪȇ ƪǊŀƧ 

Jirman Radislav ƪƻƻǊŘƛƴłǘƻǊ ǇǊƻ YǊłƭƻǾŜƘǊŀŘŜŎƪȇ ƪǊŀƧ 

Baroch Josef ƪƻƻǊŘƛƴłǘƻǊ ǇǊƻ tƭȊŜƶǎƪȇ ƪǊŀƧ 

Michna Ivo ƪƻƻǊŘƛƴłǘƻǊ ǇǊƻ aƻǊŀǾǎƪƻǎƭŜȊǎƪȇ ƪǊŀƧ 

Musil Stanislav ƪƻƻǊŘƛƴłǘƻǊ ǇǊƻ WƛƘƻőŜǎƪȇ ƪǊŀƧ 

Ing. Maixner CǊŀƴǘƛǑŜƪ  ǇǌŜŘǎŜŘŀ YƻƴǘǊƻƭƴƝ ƪƻƳƛǎŜ 

Bc YǊŜƧőƻǾł Ivana  őƭŜƴ KƻƴǘǊƻƭƴƝ ƪƻƳƛǎŜ 

Lhotka Miroslav  őƭŜƴ YƻƴǘǊƻƭƴƝ ƪƻƳƛǎŜ 

mailto:josef.cepelak@avzo-cr.cz
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2ƛƴƴƻǎǘ pro ŘŠǘƛ ŀ ƳƭłŘŜȌ v ƻǊƎŀƴƛȊŀŎƛ !±½hΣ ǾȅƘƻŘƴƻŎŜƴƝ Ȋŀ rok 2018 

Na vȅƘƻŘƴƻŎŜƴƝ ŎŜƭƻǊƻőƴƝ ǇǊłŎŜ ǎ ŘŠǘƳƛ ŀ ƳƭłŘŜȌƛ Ǿ ƴŀǑƝ ƻǊƎŀƴƛȊŀŎƛ ǎŜ ǇƻŘƝƭŜƭȅ ǇƻōƻőƴŞ 

spolky: 

             aƻǊŀǾǎƪƻǎƭŜȊǎƪȇ ƪǊŀƧ 
½ƭƝƴǎƪȇ ƪǊŀƧ  

 hƭƻƳƻǳŎƪȇ ƪǊŀƧ 
 WƛƘƻƳƻǊŀǾǎƪȇ ƪǊŀƧ 
 {ǘǌŜŘƻőŜǎƪȇ ƪǊŀƧ 
 ¨ǎǘŜŎƪȇ ƪǊŀƧ 

 WƛƘƻőŜǎƪȇ ƪǊŀƧ 
 YŀǊƭƻǾŀǊǎƪȇ ƪǊŀƧ 
 

 

 

tƻŘŠƪƻǾłƴƝΥ 

Za Radu ŘŠǘƝ ŀ ƳƭłŘŜȌŜ ŘŠƪǳƧƛ ǾǑŜƳ ƴŀǑƛƳ ƛƴǎǘǊǳƪǘƻǊǻƳΣ ǇǌŜŘǎŜŘǻƳ ǇƻōƻőƴȇŎƘ ǎǇƻƭƪǻ, 

ƪǊŀƧǎƪȇƳ ƪƻƻǊŘƛƴłǘƻǊǻƳ ŀ ǎǘŀǘǳǘłǊƴƝƳǳ ȊłǎǘǳǇŎƛΣ Ȋŀ pomoc v ƴŀǑƝ ǇǊłŎƛ ǎ ŘŠǘƳƛ ŀ ƳƭłŘŜȌƛΦ 

 

 

             WŀǊƻƳƝǊ wŜƳȌŀ 
ǇǌŜŘǎŜŘŀ Rady ŘŠǘƝ ŀ ƳƭłŘŜȌŜ 
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hŦƛŎƛłƭƴƝ ǵŘŀƧŜ 

błȊŜǾ ŘƭŜ ǎǘŀƴƻǾΥ !ǎƻŎƛŀŎŜ ǾƝŎŜǵőŜƭƻǾȇŎƘ ȊłƪƭŀŘƴƝŎƘ ƻǊƎŀƴƛȊŀŎƝ ǘŜŎƘƴƛŎƪȇŎƘ ǎǇƻǊǘǻ ŀ 

őƛƴƴƻǎǘƝ 2ŜǎƪŞ ǊŜǇǳōƭƛƪȅ z.s. 

 

½ƪǊłŎŜƴȇ ƴłȊŜǾΥ !±½h ¢{2 2w z.s. 

  

tǊłǾƴƝ ǎǘŀǘǳǎΥ tǊłǾƴƛŎƪł ƻǎƻōŀ ǾŜ ǎƳȅǎƭǳ Ϡмму ŀ ƴłǎƭΦ Ȋłƪƻƴŀ őƝǎƭƻ уфκнлмн {ōΦ 

ƻōőŀƴǎƪȇ ȊłƪƻƴƝƪ 

  

{ƝŘƭƻ ƻǊƎŀƴƛȊŀŎŜΥ [ƻǊŜǘǎƪł псрΣ Yǳǘƴł IƻǊŀΣ нуп лм 

   

{ǘŀǘǳǘłǊƴƝ 

ȊłǎǘǳǇŎƛΥ 

pǌŜŘǎŜŘŀ 

 

W¦5ǊΦ ±ƝǘŠȊǎƭŀǾ YǊŀōƛőƪŀ  

 мΦ ƳƝǎǘƻǇǌŜŘǎŜŘŀ JUDr. Jan /ǾǊőŜƪ 

 нΦ ƳƝǎǘƻǇǌŜŘǎŜŘŀ           ¢ƻƳłǑ YƻȌŜƴȇ 

   

wŜǾƛȊƴƝ ƪƻƳƛǎŜΥ   ǇǌŜŘǎŜŘŀ   LƴƎΦ CǊŀƴǘƛǑŜƪ aŀƛȄƴŜǊ 

   őƭŜƴƻǾŞ    .ŎΦ LǾŀƴŀ YǊŜƧőƻǾł 

           Miroslav Lhotka 

  

L2Υ 41695402 

  

tǌŜŘƳŠǘ őƛƴƴƻǎǘƛΥ !±½h ¢{2 2w ƧŜ ȊŀǇǎŀƴȇ ǎǇƻƭŜƪΣ ƪǘŜǊȇ Ƴł ǎǇƻƭŜőƴȇ ȊłƧŜƳ ǇǊƻǾƻȊƻǾŀǘΣ 

ǇƻŘǇƻǊƻǾŀǘΣ ƻǊƎŀƴƛȊƻǾŀǘΣ ǌƝŘƛǘ ȊłƧƳƻǾƻǳ ŀ ǎǇƻǊǘƻǾƴŠ-ǘŜŎƘƴƛŎƪƻǳ őƛƴƴƻǎǘ 

ƴŀ ǵȊŜƳƝ 2ŜǎƪŞ ǊŜǇǳōƭƛƪȅΦ WŜ ƻǊƎŀƴƛȊŀŎƝ ǇǊŀŎǳƧƝŎƝ ǇǊŀǾƛŘŜƭƴŠ ŀ ŎŜƭƻǊƻőƴŠ 

s ŘŠǘƳƛ ŀ ƳƭłŘŜȌƝ ŀ ǌƝŘƝ ǎŜ ǵƳƭǳǾƻǳ ƻ ǇǊłǾŜŎƘ ŘƝǘŠǘŜΦ tƻŘǇƻǊǳƧŜ 

ǾǑŜǎǘǊŀƴƴƻǎǘ ǎǾȇŎƘ őƭŜƴǻ Ǿ ducƘǳ ȊłǎŀŘ ǎǇƻǊǘǳ ǇǊƻ ǾǑŜŎƘƴȅΣ ōǊŀƴƴŞ 

ǾȇŎƘƻǾȅ ŀ Ǉƻōȅǘǳ Ǿ ǇǌƝǊƻŘŠΦ 

  

tǻǎƻōƴƻǎǘΥ ŎŜƭƻǊŜǇǳōƭƛƪƻǾł 

 

Zpracoval:                  WŀǊƻƳƝǊ wŜƳȌŀ 

 

pro jedƴłƴƝ ǾȇƪƻƴƴŞƘƻ ǾȇōƻǊǳ AVZO ƪǾŠǘŜƴ нлмф 
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  {9½b!a th.h2bº/I {th[Y®    

 
 

wŜƎΦőƝǎƭƻ L2h błȊŜǾ E - mail 

80013 70923981 {ǘǌΦƪƭǳō {ǳŘƛŎŜ petrweimann@seznam.cz 

80016 04589955 hǘƛŎŜ ƪƭǳō ǎǘǌΦ pavel@opavatour.cz 

80018 70630372 Neplachovice vanekars@seznam.cz 

80021 68334290 ~ŜƴƻǾ lukas.her@seznam.cz 

80022 47813270 /ƘƭŜōƛőƻǾ ihnrene@seznam.cz 

80025 68177437 tƝǑǙ hubert.zloty@seznam.cz 

80031 68898827 Kovona Karv. karzel@ssk-kovona.cz 

80032 05741947 Kyn.kl.Kov.Kar. stamposky@seznam.cz 

80034 47815086 Opava svatopluk.remelka@seznam.cz 

80043 65890949 5ǻƭ 5ǳƪƭŀ IŀǾΦ a.toman@post.cz 

80047 71229914 ±Ŝƭƪł tƻƭƻƳ lospetrik@seznam.cz 

80058 71223355 {ǘǌΦƪƭǳō 5ŀǊƪƻǾΦ arnostfichna@seznam.cz 

80059 44742193 IƻǊƴƝ .ŜƴŜǑƻǾ marcela.konigova@hobes.cz 

80063 47815451 .ǳŘΦ bŀŘ .ǳŘƛǑƻǾƪƻǳ bape@razdva.cz 

80070 75133181 wŀǑƪƻǾƛŎŜ ok2xfr@seznam.cz 

80077 72075431 {ƪłƭŀ kubesa@kointer.cz 

80078 67340300 Odry karel.rozum@seznam.cz 

80088 48426351 2. ½h YŀǊǾƛƴł torheit@email.cz 

80099 43961835 Rad. OK 2 KHF ok2khf@volny.cz 

80110 65890744 112. ZO Orlova Lazy vlastimilgrabec@seznam.cz 

80114 00576689 YƻǇǌƛǾƴƛŎŜ sskkoprivnice@centrum.cz 

80120 68921217 Klimkovice mkarkoska@seznam.cz 

80129 44738561 tŜǘǊƻǾƛŎŜ ǳ YŀǊǾƛƴŞ   

80130 44937415 {ǘǳŘŞƴƪŀ karel.polak@m-zone.cz 

80160 49591223 {ƭǳȌŜōƴƝ ƪȅƴƻƭƻƎƛŜ sedrena@seznam.cz 

80211 15504018 Avia Klub oceko-ps@email.cz 

80231 65468589 IŀǾƝǌƻǾ tǊΦ{ǳŎƘł jezjaroslav@seznam.cz 

80247 71226028 DBP Paskov servis@motokrospaskov.cz 

80296 75087006  Auto mont bƻǾȇ WƛőƝƴ honza.janik@centrum.cz 

80312 68916949 {ǘŀǊł .Šƭł jaromir.remza@seznam.cz 

80351 41695402 Outdoor klub bob.sarka@gmail.com 

80354 05699860 {ǘǌΦ ƪƭǳō CǊȇŘŜƪ aƝǎǘŜƪ mchytil@wo.cz 

70131 62859013 {ǘǌΦ kl. bŠƳΦ bŀŘ IΦ radoslav.borovicka@seznam.cz 

70189 68689225 Svazarm Klopotov PB9mm@seznam.cz 

70306 44160003 ½h {ǘǌŜƭŎǻ tǊƻǎǘŠƧƻǾ   

80023 75107376 IŀƴǳǑƻǾƛŎŜ havelka.jindrichov@atlas.cz 

80040 68318405 ~ǳƳǇŜǊƪ ¢ŜƳŜƴƛŎŜ vladriemer@seznam.cz 

80056 64988252 tƝǎŜőƴł mlynarludek@seznam.cz 

80073 72091100 YȅƴƻƭƻƎƛŜ WŜǎŜƴƝƪ bffb@seznam.cz 

80090 70944709 Mikulovice u Jesen. pecza@seznam.cz 

80091 00577901 wȅōƴƝƪ YƻŎƛłƴ [ƻǳőƴł tonda.kalab@seznam.cz 

80101 16626826 tƻǎǘǌŜƭƳƻǾ simak.sbs@seznam.cz 
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80119 68911467 ½ƭŀǘŞ IƻǊȅ pavel.pisl@iex.cz 

80122 71010629 .Šƭł ǇƻŘ tǊŀŘŠŘŜƳ jitulakucakova@seznam.cz 

80123 72068124 Bernartice mir.wos@seznam.cz 

80133 70640190 [ƻǑǘƛŎŜ l.hroch@vez.mir.justice.cz 

80135 75007266 {ǘǌΦƪƭΦ St. aŠǎǘƻ ǇΦ {ƴŠΦ internat@seznam.cz 

80181 64989577 ¢ƻǾŀőƻǾ ƳƻǘΦ Yƭǳō petrskre@seznam.cz 

80192 75135132 wŀǇƻǘƝƴ milanbasakonecny@seznam.cz 

80194 04414161 Rovensko rudolfpalicka@seznam.cz 

80272 47998903 .Ǌŀƴƴȇ ŀǊŜłƭ tǌŜǊƻǾ janecekjiri.ssk@gmail.com 

80320 43961304 Dubicko tazydubicko@seznam.cz 

80326 75104440 ~ǳƳǇŜǊƪ - sever josef.kolinek1@seznam.cz 

80333 70640025 Vidnava pmph@seznam.cz 

80346 05583918 !±½h tǌŜǊƻǾ ǇΦǎΦ zdenekredr@seznam.cz 

80352 72059524 ¢ƻǾŀőƻǾ {ǘǌŜƭŎƛ aspis@centrum.cz 

1200 02363763 KrKol tonda.kalab@seznam.cz 

70049 75085488 Lysice jarahe@seznam.cz 

70050 06957889 YŀǊƭƝƴ ƴŀ aƻǊŀǾŠΣ ǇΦ s.   

70051 49939785 !±½h ¢{2 Ih5hbNbΣ 
p.s. 

topilinek@seznam.cz 

70068 65338758 Obora josefalexa@seznam.cz 

70093 44993897 Brno-ƳŠǎǘƻ őΦ пнн   

70096 00557714 103. ½h {ǘŀǊŞ .Ǌƴƻ havelka.brno@volny.cz 

70107 65765184 Ochoz u Brna drochytka@seznam.cz 

70132 41695402 Kanice Czterencz@seznam.cz 

70145 67011144 Rosice osada@volny.cz 

70181 70966788 {ŜƴŜǘŀǌƻǾ josefrybar@centrum.cz 

70212 49459376 Radiokl. .ƝƭƻǾƛŎŜ ƴΦ {ǾΦ ok2kgu@stadla.eu 

70236 05123348 ¿ŘłƴƛŎŜ ǎǘǌŜƭŜŎƪł  frasol@seznam.cz 

70237 75011484 ~ŀǊŘƛŎŜ Tom.250@seznam.cz 

70251 49939335 !±½h ¢{2 ǇΦ s. Kyjov holcmanp@seznam.cz 

70252 65767829 Kostelec u Kyjova klimek120@tiscali.cz 

70256 65744306 9ƭŜƪǘǊłǊƴŀ IƻŘƻƴƝƴ fr.prihoda@seznam.cz 

70264 70906564 2ŜƧő liborkucera@tiscali.cz 

70272 45473854 Boskovice   

70313 05021448 5ǳōƶŀƴȅ ricif@seznam.cz 

70320 71004009 .tt IƻŘƻƴƝƴ krabicka.advokat@seznam.cz 

70327 71196277 aƛƪǳƭőƛŎŜ bolfikmir@seznam.cz 

70347 05657091 ½łƭŜǎłƪ ¿ŘłƴƛŎŜ jirigalis@seznam.cz 

70349 65767187 Bzenec ph.lav@seznam.cz 

70358 05672058 ~ƛǘōƻǌƛŎŜ avzo.sitborice@gmail.com 

70365 69702225 ±ŜƭƪŞ tŀǾƭƻǾƛŎŜ jopavelka@post.cz 

70439 75085810 WŀǎƝƴƻǾ zoubek.j.@email.cz 

70501 41695402 T. hΦ ½ŜƭŜƴłőƛ cagaskovaanna@seznam.cz 

70516 71224041 {ǇƻǊǘΦǎǘǌΦƪƭǳō ¢ŀǘǊŀ stanislav.bilek@tiscali.cz 

70521 01233670 Babice u Rosic elektro.dvorak@volny.cz 

70009 44004206 Lukov brezikros@seznam.cz 

70013 65792351 Napajedla jaromir.strmiska@email.cz 

70027 69702012 Techn. Sporty Nivnice f.vicenik@seznam.cz 
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70029 60370424 ZO Kudlovice   

70033 46256105 Buchlovice hana.sch@tiscali.cz 

70176 22709070 Vizovice krbic@seznam.cz 

70199 06941753 Popovice l.kusak@tiscali.cz 

70200 67009875 Hluk aomelka@seznam.cz 

70446 65792980 Otrokovice kutalekstan@seznam.cz 

70464 62182986 ½ƭƝƴ avzo.tsc.zlin@seznam.cz 

70480 40995798 !ǳǘƻƳƻǘƻƪƭΦ ¢ƭǳƳŀőƻǾ r.prochazka@seznam.cz 

70482 41695402 WǳƴƛƻǊ ½ƭƝƴ rndr.k.sykora@seznam.cz 

70522 75150760 Za Moravou zamoravou@seznam.cz 

80097 47997699 tƻƭƛőƴł fabos100@centrum.cz 

80098 66934729 ±ǎŜǘƝƴ aŠǎǘƻ aeroteam@aeroteam.ct 

80176 68898223 [ƛǇǘłƭ holik43@seznam.cz 

80215 66184657 Huslenky romana.kasparova@seznam.cz 

80230 47997800 ½ŘŠŎƘƻǾ 88peja@gmail.com 

80254 05657032 DǳƳłǊƴȅ ½ǳōǌƝ lumikja@seznam.cz 

80256 41695402 5ƻƭƴƝ .ŜőǾŀ vladimirvavrin@seznam.cz 

80270 06641261 ½ōǊƻƧƻǾƪŀ ±ǎŜǘƝƴ avzo.vsetin@seznam.cz 

80350 75044765 ±ŀƭŀǑǎƪŞ Yƭƻōƻǳƪȅ strapinax@seznam.cz 

1400 75059622 KrKol jaromir.strmiska@email.cz 

30033 49056514 tƭŀőƪƻǾ lubosrajdl@seznam.cz 

30051 49029878 2ŜǊƴƻǾƛŎŜ laja98@seznam.cz 

30052 47224550 IƻǊƴƝ /ŜǊŜƪŜǾ jsankot@centrum.cz 

30053 65041984 YƻǑŜǘƛŎŜ frantisekdaniel@quick.cz 

30055 65041933 hōǊŀǘŀƶ milan139@seznam.cz 

30089 49056417 ZO mot. ŀ ǎǇƻǊǘΦǎǘǌŜƭŎǻ   

30113 46621954 Malonty   

60020 60127767 IŀǾƭƝőƪǻǾ .ǊƻŘ jp.sanima@tiscali.cz 

60069 69153426 Svazarm Lip. nad. {łȊΦ lhotka.m@worldonline.cz 

60091 62697552 ~ǘƻƪȅ   

60279 75084074 Iƻōōȅ /Ǌƻǎǎ ƪƭΦ~ǘƻƪȅ н tecl.karel@seznam.cz 

70007 43378749 ¢ŜŎƘƴƛŎƪŞ {ǇƻǊǘȅ ssknmnm@seznam.cz 

70054 64268357 ¢ǌŜōƝő-Borovina idservis@centrum.cz 

70082 48894621 .ȅǎǘǌƛŎŜ ƴŀŘ tŜǊƴǑǘŜƧΦ aniretak17@seznam.cz 

70118 70816263 Dukovany zots-dukovany@email.cz 

70180 70848386 Studenec Zs.Studenec@seznam.cz 

70207 64268063 ¢ǌŜōƝő tƻǳǑƻǾ LLLΦ amtr@seznam.cz 

70415 70920214 Carp Club krul.mira@centrum.cz 

70523 72086076 ¿ƝǊƻǾƴƛŎŜ   

70431 65759656 ±Ŝƭƪł .ƝǘŜǑ vbrichard@seznam.cz 

90524 04748450 {{Y hƪǌƝǑƪȅ dohnal.ivo@seznam.cz 

1003 49056867 KrKol   

40003 48379107 {ǘǊŀǑƛŎŜ   

40007 75035308 aƛǊƻǑƻǾ monika244@seznam.cz 

40008 14704421 ¿ƛƭƻǾ hnatales@seznam.cz 

40013 49745361 IƻǊƴƝ .ǌƝȊŀ j.cvrcek@centrum.cz 

40015 01329065 Iƻǎǘƻǳƶ bocanmilan@seznam.cz 
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40017 72551712 tƻǎǘǌŜƪƻǾ frantisek.fris@fisely.cz 

40026 41695402 aǊǘƴƝƪ   

40030 49744810 Mladotice safardaparda@seznam.cz 

40032 48381276 Holoubkov kotrsalz@razdva.cz 

40039 06407218 Plasy rybarroku@email.cz 

40044 49748416 AMK Vejprnice koprivas@volny.cz 

40045 49744631 tƶƻǾŀƴȅ ludvikpeikert@seznam.cz 

40055 73740870 Lipnice baroch131@seznam.cz 

40056 73714194 {Y /ƛƴŘŜǊŜƭƭŀ 5ƴŜǑƛŎŜ stengl@masobrejcha.cz 

40057 05046891 {ŜŘƭƛǑǘŠ s.kubis@tiscali.cz 

40058 71196536 2ƛȌƛŎŜ info@avzocizice.cz 

40061 68785739 /ƘƻǘŠǑƻǾ petr731758@gmail.com 

40072 18232523 {ǘŀƶƪƻǾ p.rauner@seznam.cz 

40075 68784872 5ǳōƻǾƪŀ tƭȊŜƶ-Litice j.hudecek@email.com 

40086 71229426 Kyn. klub Psohlavec radek.gerberg@quick.cz 

40093 71220364 Volduchy lukes@AZPlukes.cz 

40152 73713236 aŜǊƪƭƝƴ ǳ tǌŜǑǘƛŎ krizwerner@seznam.cz 

40155 04727070 YƭłǑǘŜǊ   

40170 49208900 {ǳǑƛŎŜ   

40176 7255041471156038 {ǇłƭŜƴŞ tƻǌƝőƝ strelniceporici@seznam.cz 

400 06271561 KrKol baroch131@seznam.cz 

20021 71156038 hǾőłǊȅ vaclav.cabela@tiscali.cz 

20023 62951416 bƻǾŞ 5ǾƻǊȅ michalkubera@seznam.cz 

20024 05866138 [ŜǘŜŎƪȇ ƪƭǳō wƻƘƻȊŜŎ jmily@atlas.cz 

20027 61883701 Radioklub Velim radioklub.velim@centrum.cz 

20031 70566097 Zbraslavice hudsky@pancava.cz 

20036 49520750 Kostelec nad Labem a.neubert@seznam.cz 

20038 70964742 {wY 5ƻƭƴƝ 5ǾǻǊ avzo20038.celakovice@gmail.com 

20040 68997884 {ǘǌΦ ƪƭǳō {ŜƴƻƳŀǘȅ kopriva@anexia.cz 

20043 68998708 ½łƭŜǎłƪ 2łǎƭŀǾ eventualic@seznam.cz 

20045 68998686 YŀǾŀƭƛŞǊ avzo-ka-sa@seznam.cz 

20059 49518364 Neratovice avzo.neratovice@seznam.cz 

20060 07378122 {ǘǌΦ spolek Signum 
laudis 

  

20068 61883743 {ǾŀȊŀǊƳ {ǘŀǊȇ YƻƭƝƴ janvavricka49@seznam.cz 

20075 64730972 YǌƛƴŜŎ avzo.krinec@seznam.cz 

20099 62994476 [{Y !±½h [ƻǳőŜƶ Cpt.gbkropacek@yahoo.com 

20119 00664481 Automotoklub   

20124 62451898 aƴƛŎƘƻǾƻ IǊŀŘƛǑǘŠ hhatas@seznam.cz 

20126 62453637 Sovenice avzo.sovenice@seznam.cz 

20132 68378629 DǊŀƴŘ .ŜƴŜǑƻǾ   

20192 05710553 Kalibr jjilkova@gmail.com 

20217 71208721 2ŜƭłƪƻǾƛŎŜ vs234557@post.cz 

50008 69291365 wŀƴł miloslavkos@seznam.cz 

50029 75052407 aŠǎǘǎƪł .Ɲƭƛƴŀ billgates2@seznam.cz 

50034 47767685 aŠǎǘǎƪł ½h 5ǳŎƘŎƻǾ petrhipsch@seznam.cz 

50036 70200475 {ǘǌŜƭŎƛ ¢ŜǇƭƛŎŜ krejcovaivana@seznam.cz 

50037 66090806 Teplice hrad Doubrav. richtermar@seznam.cz 
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50040 68454996 bǳőƴƛŎŜ tyle.mirek@seznam.cz 

50046 04326750 !wY YƭłǑǘŜǊŜŎ ƴΦ hƘǌƝ pokornajar@seznam.cz 

50052 69292299 .ǌŜȊƴƻ   

50058 64676447 Varnsdorf   

50062 68975325 IŀƳǊ [ƛǘǾƝƴƻǾ chabera.avzousti@atlas.cz 

50064 70226563 {ǘǌŜƭŎƛ YƭłǑǘŜǊŜŎ ƴŀŘ 
hƘǌƝ 

jarka.pestukova@seznam.cz 

50069 40231615 {¢{2 .t ŀ 2{!5 5ŠőƝƴ jtabor@seznam.cz 

50074 46718184 ½łǌŜ {ŜǾŜǊǳ 5ƻƭΦ Poust.   

50091 75089564 [ƛǘǾƝƴƻǾ LΦ matrasport@seznam.cz 

50103 63125897 .Ǌŀƶŀƴȅ a.krausova@seznam.cz 

700 75047144 KrKol chabera.avzousti@atlas.cz 

40027 00519031 !ǳǘƻƳƻǘƻƪƭΦ[ƛōŀǾΦǵŘƻƭƝ AK-LU@seznam.cz 

40031 47720930 AVZO Cheb - ƳŠǎǘƻ rous@cheb.cz 

40070 47724200 !±½h !Ǒ mituna5521@seznam.cz 

40090 64840085 {ǘǌŜƭŎƛ /ƘŜō petr.1@atlas.cz 

40100 64840425 Luby u Chebu vaclav.nes@centrum.cz 

40103 18235069 CǊŀƴǘƛǑƪƻǾȅ ƭłȊƴŠ   

40106 64840051 !{ CǊŀƴǘƛǑƪƻǾȅ ƭłȊƴŠ fcech@volny.cz 

40119 70876797 AVZO ATOM   

40136 64839745 Kl.plast.model. Cheb. p.nykodym@seznam.cz 

40145 47722428 !±½h tƭŜǎƴł gustablaha@t-email.cz 

40178 01345591 {{Y !±½h WłŎƘȅƳƻǾ novak@systemy.cz 

40181 47721600 {ǘǌΦƪƭǳō !±½h /ƘŜō kozeny@avzo-cheb.cz 

40183 68781954 Non Multi Cheb 0333979301@seznam.cz 

501 14705427 KrKol veber@avzo-cheb.cz 

60037 64226646 2ŀǎǘƻƭƻǾƛŎŜ vanzurova@centrum.cz 

60041 62727290 .ƻƘŘŀǑƝƴ ladislav.broz@elitechnics.com 

60043 15032027 aŠǎǘǎƪł błŎƘƻŘ radomil.dostal@seznam.cz 

60077 75106698 wƻǑƪƻǇƻǾ pk@kobit.cz 

60116 46501169 {ǘǌΦ ƪƭǳō IǳōŜǊǘ j.hejnis@centrum.cz 

60120 75093588 IƻǎǘƛƴƴŞ   

60142 05011434 {ǘǌΦ ƪƭǳō 25 aŜȊƛƳŠǎǘƝ radekjirman@seznam.cz 

60004 13583077 Chrudim hlinka.jaroslav@gmail.com 

60017 75107490 Biskupice d.grimmova@jevicko.net 

60018 49328603 WŜǾƝőƪƻ   

60022 47491426 ¢ŜŎƘƴƛŎƪŞ ǎǇƻǊǘȅ pavelzavorka@centrum.cz 

60024 63609258 ½łƧƳƻǾȇ  ƪƭΦ {ǘǌΦ sportu strelcivendoli@email.cz 

60049 62033409 tƻƭƛőƪŀ   

60095 60104121 ½ŀƧŜőƛŎŜ zdenex@atlas.cz 

30002 69567468 Strmilov a.andrasko@centrum.cz 

30007 60077425 5ƝǾőƛŎŜ   

30008 65051572 ±ǑŜǘŜő rehacekr@seznam.cz 

30011 71213902 /ŜƴǘǊƻǇŜƴ 5ŀőƛŎŜ techklub@seznam.cz 

30012 65051548 Vltava   

30013   {ǘǊłȌ ƴŀŘ bŜȌłǊƪƻǳ   

30015 69109966 Kolence va.cap@seznam.cz 

30032 13503685 ¿ƝǘŜő frantajosef2@gmail.com 

mailto:tyle.mirek@seznam.cz
mailto:pokornajar@seznam.cz
mailto:chabera.avzousti@atlas.cz
mailto:jarka.pestukova@seznam.cz
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mailto:petr.1@atlas.cz
mailto:vaclav.nes@centrum.cz
mailto:fcech@volny.cz
mailto:p.nykodym@seznam.cz
mailto:gustablaha@t-email.cz
mailto:novak@systemy.cz
mailto:kozeny@avzo-cheb.cz
mailto:0333979301@seznam.cz
mailto:veber@avzo-cheb.cz
mailto:vanzurova@centrum.cz
mailto:ladislav.broz@elitechnics.com
mailto:radomil.dostal@seznam.cz
mailto:pk@kobit.cz
mailto:j.hejnis@centrum.cz
mailto:radekjirman@seznam.cz
mailto:hlinka.jaroslav@gmail.com
mailto:d.grimmova@jevicko.net
mailto:pavelzavorka@centrum.cz
mailto:strelcivendoli@email.cz
mailto:zdenex@atlas.cz
mailto:a.andrasko@centrum.cz
mailto:rehacekr@seznam.cz
mailto:techklub@seznam.cz
mailto:va.cap@seznam.cz
mailto:frantajosef2@gmail.com
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30036 71215832 Agrodat skarda@elzy.cz 

30039 65010442 ¢ǊƘƻǾŞ {Ǿƛƴȅ   

30040 67171435 bƻǾŞ IǊŀŘȅ ladanovak@seznam.cz 

30041 60816236 bƻǾł .ȅǎǘǌƛŎŜ kemp@kemposika.cz 

30050 46622934 !ǳǘƻƳƻǘƻƪƭΦ±ȅǑǑƝ .ǊƻŘ amkvbrod@seznam.cz 

30060 60816651 bŜȌłǊƪŀ avzonezarka@seznam.cz 

30072 47253312 tǊŀȌłƪ   

30079 60819081 {ǘŀǊŞ ƳŠǎǘƻ ǇƻŘ 
[ŀƴŘǑǘΦ 

avzo.stmesto@centrum.cz 

30101 70969426 !ǳǘƻƳƻǘƻƪƭΦ{ŜȊƛƳΦ¨ǎǘƝ mykus@kabelta.cz 

30104 65051564 hƭŜǑƴƛŎŜ Daniel.petrovic@DAFTRUCKS.com 

30112 60085916 Frymburk   

30113 46621954 Malonty eli.pesel@seznam.cz 

30119 69102945 Zliv vlasek.josef@necoss.net 

30135 01853341 {ǘǌΦ ƪƭǳō /ƘǾŀƭǑƛƴȅ pcimbalnik@seznam.cz 

30186 71214003 {ǘǌŜƭŎƛ 5ŀőƛŎŜ info@vojtechmarek.cz 

30187 70520062 bŀǘǳǊŀ [ƛǘǾƝƴƻǾƛŎŜ   

30188 05392021 SSK Slavonice jilezak@seznam.cz 

50023 46748563 Chrastava rajnoha@centrum.cz 

50096 46748661 Hejnice jiri.votava@knorr-bremse.com 

60003 49294636 IƻǊƴƝ .Ǌŀƴƴł Narvik11@atlas.cz 

60005 49295535 1.ZO Semily lenuska.sedlackova@seznam.cz 

10009 45247480 Yƭǳō ǇƻǘŀǇŠőϠ !vL{ jjelenova@volny.cz 

10010 06417256 YȅƴΦŎǾƛőƛǑǘŠ 5w!·-
±ƛƴƻǌ 

H2Oiveta@seznam.cz 

10045 15268772 Klub historie 
kolej.dopr. 

khkd@seznam.cz 

 
  

mailto:skarda@elzy.cz
mailto:ladanovak@seznam.cz
mailto:kemp@kemposika.cz
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mailto:pcimbalnik@seznam.cz
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mailto:jilezak@seznam.cz
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mailto:khkd@seznam.cz
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tƻōƻőƴŞ ǎǇƻƭƪȅ ǇǊŀŎǳƧƝŎƝ ǎ ŘŠǘƳƛ ŀ ƳƭłŘŜȌƝ Ǿ roce 2018 
 
 
wŜƎΦőƝǎƭƻ 

L2h Kraj błȊŜǾ aƭłŘŜȌ E - mail 

80018 70630372 MSL Neplachovice 10 vanekars@seznam.cz 

80021 68334290 MSL ~ŜƴƻǾ 5 lukas.her@seznam.cz 

80025 68177437 MSL tƝǑǙ 4 hubert.zloty@seznam.cz 

80031 68898827 MSL Kovona Karv. 7 karzel@ssk-kovona.cz 

80032 05741947 MSL Kyn.kl.Kov.Kar. 1 stamposky@seznam.cz 

80034 47815086 MSL Opava 6 svatopluk.remelka@seznam.cz 

80088 48426351 MSL нΦ½h YŀǊǾƛƴł 1 torheit@email.cz 

80114 00576689 MSL YƻǇǌƛǾƴƛŎŜ 13 sskkoprivnice@centrum.cz 

80120 68921217 MSL Klimkovice 11 mkarkoska@seznam.cz 

80312 68916949 MSL {ǘŀǊł .Šƭł 16 jaromir.remza@seznam.cz 

Celkem       74   

80023 75107376 OLO IŀƴǳǑƻǾƛŎŜ 8 havelka.jindrichov@atlas.cz 

80040 68318405 OLO ~ǳƳǇŜǊƪ ¢ŜƳŜƴƛŎŜ 15 vladriemer@seznam.cz 

80119 68911467 OLO ½ƭŀǘŞ IƻǊȅ 2 pavel.pisl@iex.cz 

80272 47998903 OLO .Ǌŀƴƴȇ ŀǊŜłƭ tǌŜǊƻǾ 13 janecekjiri.ssk@gmail.com 

80346 05583918 OLO !±½h tǌŜǊƻǾ ǇΦǎΦ 3 zdenekredr@seznam.cz 

Celkem       41   

70236 05123348 JIM ¿ŘłƴƛŎŜ ǎǘǌŜƭŜŎƪł     

70256 65744306 JIM 9ƭŜƪǘǊłǊƴŀ IƻŘƻƴƝƴ 2 fr.prihoda@seznam.cz 

70320 71004009 JIM .tt IƻŘƻƴƝƴ 60 krabicka.advokat@seznam.cz 

70347 05657091 JIM ½łƭŜǎłƪ ¿ŘłƴƛŎŜ 10 jirigalis@seznam.cz 

70501 41695402 JIM ¢ΦhΦ ½ŜƭŜƴłőƛ 8 cagaskovaanna@seznam.cz 

Celkem       80   

70464 62182986 ZLI ½ƭƝƴ 2 avzo.tsc.zlin@seznam.cz 

80176 68898223 ZLI [ƛǇǘłƭ 6 holik43@seznam.cz 

80215 66184657 ZLI Huslenky 4 romana.kasparova@seznam.cz 

Celkem       12   

30052 47224550 VYS IƻǊƴƝ /ŜǊŜƪŜǾ 13 jsankot@centrum.cz 

30053 65041984 VYS YƻǑŜǘƛŎŜ 1 frantisekdaniel@quick.cz 

30055 65041933 VYS hōǊŀǘŀƶ 1 milan139@seznam.cz 

70007 43378749 VYS ¢ŜŎƘƴƛŎƪŞ {ǇƻǊǘȅ 10 ssknmnm@seznam.cz 

70118 70816263 VYS Dukovany 16 zots-dukovany@email.cz 

Celkem       41   

40013 49745361 PLZ IƻǊƴƝ .ǌƝȊŀ 3 j.cvrcek@centrum.cz 

40015 01329065 PLZ Iƻǎǘƻǳƶ 13 bocanmilan@seznam.cz 

40045 49744631 PLZ tƶƻǾŀƴȅ 2 ludvikpeikert@seznam.cz 

40176 7255041471156038 PLZ {ǇłƭŜƴŞ tƻǌƝőƝ 6 strelniceporici@seznam.cz 

Celkem       24   

20023 62951416 {¢2 bƻǾŞ 5ǾƻǊȅ 4 michalkubera@seznam.cz 

20059 49518364 {¢2 Neratovice 32 avzo.neratovice@seznam.cz 

20068 61883743 {¢2 {ǾŀȊŀǊƳ {ǘŀǊȇ YƻƭƝƴ 10 janvavricka49@seznam.cz 

20075 64730972 {¢2 YǌƛƴŜŎ 10 avzo.krinec@seznam.cz 

Celkem       56   

50029 75052407 ¨{¢ aŠǎǘǎƪł .Ɲƭƛƴŀ 6 billgates2@seznam.cz 

mailto:vanekars@seznam.cz
mailto:lukas.her@seznam.cz
mailto:hubert.zloty@seznam.cz
mailto:karzel@ssk-kovona.cz
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mailto:vladriemer@seznam.cz
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mailto:zdenekredr@seznam.cz
mailto:fr.prihoda@seznam.cz
mailto:krabicka.advokat@seznam.cz
mailto:jirigalis@seznam.cz
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mailto:milan139@seznam.cz
mailto:ssknmnm@seznam.cz
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mailto:bocanmilan@seznam.cz
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mailto:avzo.neratovice@seznam.cz
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50034 47767685 ¨{¢ aŠǎǘǎƪł ½h 5ǳŎƘŎƻǾ 9 petrhipsch@seznam.cz 

50036 70200475 ¨{¢ {ǘǌŜƭŎƛ ¢ŜǇƭƛŎŜ 7 krejcovaivana@seznam.cz 

50037 66090806 ¨{¢ Teplice hrad Doubrav. 45 richtermar@seznam.cz 

50064 70226563 ¨{¢ {ǘǌŜƭŎƛ YƭłǑǘŜǊŜŎ ƴŀŘ 
hƘǌƝ 

4 jarka.pestukova@seznam.cz 

Celkem       71   

40031 47720930 KV AVZO Cheb - ƳŠǎǘƻ 8 rous@cheb.cz 

40181 47721600 KV {ǘǌΦƪƭǳō !±½h /ƘŜō 9 kozeny@avzo-cheb.cz 

Celkem       17   

60037 64226646 KRH 2ŀǎǘƻƭƻǾƛŎŜ 2 vanzurova@centrum.cz 

60142 05011434 KRH {ǘǌΦƪƭǳō 25 aŜȊƛƳŠǎǘƝ 4 radekjirman@seznam.cz 

Celkem       6   

60017 75107490 PAR Biskupice 5 d.grimmova@jevicko.net 

60018 49328603 PAR WŜǾƝőƪƻ 14   

60022 47491426 PAR ¢ŜŎƘƴƛŎƪŞ ǎǇƻǊǘȅ 38 pavelzavorka@centrum.cz 

Celkem       57   

30079 60819081 WL2 {ǘŀǊŞ ƳŠǎǘƻ ǇƻŘ 
[ŀƴŘǑǘΦ 

5 avzo.stmesto@centrum.cz 

30188 05392021 WL2 SSK Slavonice 12 jilezak@seznam.cz 

Celkem       17   

50023 46748563 LIB Chrastava 18 rajnoha@centrum.cz 

60005 49295535 LIB 1.ZO Semily 12 lenuska.sedlackova@seznam.cz 

Celkem       30   

mailto:petrhipsch@seznam.cz
mailto:krejcovaivana@seznam.cz
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mailto:pavelzavorka@centrum.cz
mailto:avzo.stmesto@centrum.cz
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mailto:rajnoha@centrum.cz
mailto:lenuska.sedlackova@seznam.cz
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